

18.12.2025
Item no.34
Court No.10
RANJAN

WPA 26948 of 2025

Calcutta Jute Manufacturing Company Limited

- Vs. -

Dashrath Rajbhar & Ors.

Mr. Ravi Kuamr Dubey

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. S. Sengupta

Mr. R. Guha Thakurata

.....For the Respondent No. 1

Mr. Dwarikanath Mukhopadhyay

Ms. Amrita Tewari

.....For the State

1. Parties are represented through their respective learned Counsels.
2. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
3. Petitioner is directed to change the address of the respondent no. 2 in the cause title of the writ petition in course of today.
4. Let the matter appear on 14th January, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)

