

15.01.2026
Item No.33
BR

WPA 26948 of 2025
Calcutta Jute Manufacturing Company
-vs-

Dashrath Rajbhar and Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Mr. S.K.Singh,
Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey
... for the petitioner

Mr. Balai Paul,
... for the respondent no.1

Mr. Dwarikanath Mukhopadhyay,
Ms. Amrita Tewari
... for the State

An accommodation is sought for on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent no. 1.

The petitioner herein has challenged the proceedings before the Controlling Authority and it is submitted that the next date has been fixed for hearing on 16th January, 2026 before the Controlling Authority.

The Controlling Authority who it is submitted is wanting to proceed expeditiously with the case.

Considering the said fact the proceedings before the Controlling Authority be stayed till 10th February,

2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Matter be listed on 21st January, 2026.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)