

31.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 14
SM

WPA 26948 of 2025
Calcutta Jute Manufacturing Company
Versus
Dashrath Rajbhar & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder, sr. adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh
Mr. Ravi Kumar Dubey
.....for the petitioner
Mr. Dwarikanath Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Amrita Tewari
.....for the State
Mr. Rajib Ray
.....for the respondent no. 4

1. Report in the form of affidavit is filed by the respondent no. 4 and it is submitted that records prior to 1st April, 2014 is not available with the authorities.
2. A copy of the report has been served upon the other side.
3. Matter be listed on **6th May, 2026**, exception, if any.
4. Parties to file their short notes.
5. Interim order is extended till 23rd June, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]